TN-1090
APPLICATIONS
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
Improved Throughput and Performance for the USP Propranolol Hydrochloride Assay
using a Kinetex® 2.6 µm C8 Core-Shell Column
Philip J. Koerner, Deborah Jarrett, and Jeff Layne
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Introduction

HILIC –– –– –– –– 00F-4461-Y0 AJ0-8779
for 3.0 mm ID
Ordering Information
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Ultra Cartridges‡
30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 /3pk
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 –– 00B-4497-E0 00C-4497-E0 00D-4497-E0 00F-4497-E0 AJ0-8770
PFP 00A-4477-E0 00B-4477-E0 00C-4477-E0 00D-4477-E0 00F-4477-E0 AJ0-8773
HILIC –– 00B-4461-E0 00C-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0 AJ0-8772
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
KrudKatcher
Ultra In-Line Filter
50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1
           /3pk
XB-C18 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN –– AF0-8497
C18 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AF0-8497
C8 00B-4499-AN 00D-4499-AN –– AF0-8497
PFP 00B-4476-AN 00D-4476-AN 00F-4476-AN AF0-8497
HILIC 00B-4474-AN –– –– AF0-8497
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
KrudKatcher™
Ultra In-Line Filter
30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1
              /3pk
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN –– AF0-8497
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AF0-8497
C8 –– 00B-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN –– AF0-8497
PFP 00A-4477-AN 00B-4477-AN 00D-4477-AN 00F-4477-AN AF0-8497
HILIC –– 00B-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AF0-8497
KrudKatcher Ultra requires 5/16 in. wrench. Wrench not provided.
TN-1090
APPLICATIONS
Page 4 of 4